1SPR | IOM dixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
SPR-Series
Pressure Relief Valve
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
2 SPR | IOMdixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Table of Contents

 B
13SPR | IOM dixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Part Number Key
SPR-Series Pressure Relief Valve
Part Number Key
Example: SPR-LCE1A150
Series Body
Style Connection Elastomer Spring Set Range
(PSI) Size Finish
SPR - L C E 1A 150
Series Code
SPR SPR
Body Style Code
L-body style L
T-body style T
Connection Code
Clamp C
Elastomer Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Spring Set Range Code
10-49 PSI 1A
50-99 PSI 2A
100-300 PSI 3A
Size Code
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra blank
25 Ra B
20 Ra C
15 Ra D
14 SPR | IOMdixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Troubleshooting
Problem Possible Cause Suggested Action
Valve is leaking from
detection port. Damage to stem O-ring. Replace stem O-ring.
Valve is leaking between body
and adapter. Damage to body gasket. Inspect & replace body gasket.
Valve is relieving at pressures
lower than the set pressure.
Locking nut is loose which
could allow the adjustable cap
to move.
Tighten locking nut.
High pressure fluid is leaking
past seat seal.
Obstruction between seal and
body or damaged seat seal. Inspect for obstructions and replace seat seal.
Valve is not stroking properly
when opening.
Valve is installed in an
improper orientation.
Check installation section to make sure the valve is
properly oriented.
Any other issues Contact Dixon Sanitary at 800.789.1718.
15SPR | IOM dixonvalve.com • 800.789.1718
Limited Warranty
DIXON VALVE AND COUPLING COMPANY, LLC (herein called "Dixon") warrants the products described herein and manufactured by